Adult Public Guardianship Review Board

of Frederick County, Maryland

Monday, June 6, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.

Conducted via WebEx

To listen to the meeting only, please dial toll-free 855-925-2801, Enter code 9813, select *1

AGENDA

I. Open Public Session.

Public comments will be accepted on the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board live portal located at <u>www.FrederickCountyMD.gov/Commissions</u>, or by calling toll-free 855-925-2801, entering meeting code 9813, and leaving a voicemail comment to be played back to the Board or entering into a queue to give live public comment. Written comments and transcribed voice messages will be included in the Adult Public Guardianship Review Board record and minutes. Please note that personnel matters are confidential and cannot be received through this kind of forum.

- II. Introductions of individuals in attendance.
- III. Old Business
 - a. Review and approval of Minutes from meeting held on March 14, 2022.

IV. New Business

- a. Draft of Bylaws has been returned by the County Attorney. Need to schedule meeting for review.
- b. Board member recruitment. We need a concrete plan to fill several vacancies!

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CLOSED SESSION (PUBLIC EXCUSED)

Confidential review of Public Guardianship cases from the Frederick County Division of Senior Services.